John Deere 2020 Harvest Smart Competition



Terms and Conditions Australia

- 1. Participation in this competition is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions of entry.
- The John Deere 2020 Harvest Smart Competition (the "Competition") opens at 09h00 (AEST) Friday 27 November 2020 and closes at 23h59 (AEST) Wednesday 20 January 2021.
- The promoter is John Deere Limited of 166 170 Magnesium Drive, Crestmead, Qld, Australia 4132 A.B.N 21 008 671 725 (the "Promoter").
- 4. Any entries after the closing time specified in paragraph 2 above will not be added to the Prize draw.
- 5. Entry is open to residents of Australia who are 18 years old or over when they enter the Competition.
- 6. Employees of John Deere Limited, and John Deere dealers, their families and friends are not eligible to participate in the Competition.
- 7. To qualify for entry into the draw, entrants must have received a Competition pack addressed to themselves or their business name from John Deere Limited; accurately answer the five quiz questions; complete all mandatory fields; and agreed to the terms and conditions on the entry form on John Deere Limited's campaign page, JohnDeere.com.au/HarvestSmart.
- 8. Maximum of one entry per person.
- 9. Incomplete or indecipherable entries will be deemed invalid.
- 10. The prize is AU\$10,000.00 including GST in Green Rewards (the "Prize") which may be redeemed at a John Deere Limited authorised dealership nominated by the winner. The Prize may be redeemed for any John Deere goods and services up to the value of \$10,000.00 including GST. Winner may redeem the Prize over multiple transactions.
- 11. The draw will be conducted at 11h00 (AEST) on Friday 22 January 2021 by John Deere Limited at 166 170 Magnesium Drive, Crestmead, Qld, Australia.
- 12. The first qualifying entry randomly drawn by computer will win the Prize. Total prize value is AU\$10,000.00 including GST.
- 13. The winner will be notified by phone and/or email within two business days of the draw. The winner of the Prize will also be published on our website, JohnDeere.com.au/HarvestSmart, on Monday 25 January 2021 for a period of 28 days.
- 14. If, after three (3) months from the day of the first contact attempt, the winner is not able to be contacted using the details provided in the registration form, and/or the winner does not respond to communication attempts, the second randomly drawn individual will be deemed the winner.
- 15. The second drawn winner of the Competition will be notified by phone within two working days of the alternate selection. The winner of the Prize will also be published on our website, JohnDeere.com.au/HarvestSmart, on Monday 26 April 2021 for a period of 28 days.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any entrant who the Promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these Terms and Conditions, tampered with the entry process or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise fair and proper conduct of the promoter. Errors and omissions will be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights. The Promoter's legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender are reserved.
- 17. The winner must redeem the Prize between Monday 25 January 2021 and Monday 24 January 2022 from their nominated authorised John Deere dealership; winner must show photo identification that matches the personal information provided in the entry form when redeeming the Prize.
- 18. The Prize may only be redeemed at the nominated authorised John Deere dealership.
- 19. The Prize is not transferable to another individual. Nor may it be exchanged for cash.
- 20. If any selected goods or services are unavailable, for whatever reason, John Deere reserves the

right to substitute this value for a prize of equal or greater value, subject to applicable laws and regulations.

- 21. By participating in the Competition and unless otherwise advised by you in accordance with the John Deere Enterprise Privacy Statement, you consent to the information you provide to the participating John Deere dealership and John Deere Limited being entered into a database and John Deere may use this information in any media for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes without any further reference or payment or other compensation to you. You may request to access, update or correct any information by contacting John Deere Limited's office at the address specified below. See JohnDeere.com.au for the full Privacy Policy. Request a copy by writing to John Deere Limited PO Box 1545, Browns Plains BC, Qld Australia 4118.
- 22. John Deere's decisions with respect to the Competition are final and John Deere will not enter into correspondence regarding the Competition result. John Deere reserves the right to refuse entries that do not comply with these terms and conditions or which are deemed to be invalid. John Deere also reserves the right to request additional information regarding any entry and supporting documents.
- 23. John Deere is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone or network or lines, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, technical failures including any damage to entrant's or any other person's mobile handset or computer related to, or resulting from, participation in this Competition or the downloading of any materials related to this Competition.
- 24. John Deere reserves the right to vary these terms and conditions, and to vary, suspend, or terminate this Competition, if required by state authority or applicable regulation.
- 25. To the extent permitted by law, neither John Deere nor any other person or party associated with the Competition shall be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including, but not limited to, direct, indirect and/or consequential loss) or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with either participation in the Competition or with the prizes offered.
- 26. Authorised under SA Permit No T20/1436.